DURATION CLAUSE 

This agreement shall become effective July 1, 2024 and shall continue in force 
through June 30, 2026. Either party to this Agreement wishing to terminate, amend, or 
modify the Agreement may do so by notifying the other party no more than one hundred 
eighty-five (185) days nor less than sixty (60) days prior to the termination of this 
Agreement. 

Within fifteen (15) days after receipt of such notification by either party, a 
conference shall be held between the Town and the Union's contract negotiating 
committee for the purposes of negotiations concerning amendments, modification, or